Modification A to Contract #20-204-01

This contract modification is between RACINE COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT
whose business address is 1717 Taylor Avenue, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 and Provider
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES GROUP, ING, whose principal business address is 6233 — 3g%
Avenue, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53142,

The modification to this agreement will be in effect from June 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020. The
Provider agrees to abide by all of the terms of the original agreement dated January 1, 2020
through December 31, 2020 with addifion of the following:

Replace .5 FTE Data Analyst Intern with 1 FTE Data Analyst effective 6/1/2020 until
1213172020,

The total allocation for this account increase to $50,130.

Any maodifications to the total amount allocated for provision of the services outlined in this
contract are indicated on the attached Budget Sheet (Attachment A).

In accordance with the Contract Administration Manual of Racine County, (Section 11l. A.1.
Contract Modification and Extension), the approval for this change is executed by the Human
Services Department Director, Finance Director, Corporation Counsel and County Board
Chairperson with signatures affixed.

Daniel Baran Apr 24,2020
Provider's Authorized Representative Date

(signed)

(signe(d—)‘H'QQe M/p/éo\ ﬂ Apr 24, 2020
R

Wman Services Director Date
(signed}) 1/»—5/ OA-LY L020

Racine County Exeddtive Date

{signed) ‘/"“W )"{y — "‘:,_ S 0wz w
Raciné County Corporation Counsel Date

(signed) WM\Q/ZA g/zé’/zdz@‘

-~ Racine County Finance Director Date

(signed) /. s, / 7/oLBM
Racine @dunty Clerk Date

(signed)
Racine County Board Chairperson Date

72, VA

Signature: Signature:

Hopd K. Ota {apr 24, 2033

Email; hope.otto@racinecounty.com Email; dbaran@psgcip.com

Danial Baran (Apr 24, 2620}




PSG #20-204-01 Mod A Data Analyst

Final Audit Report 2020-04-24

Created. ... -~ 2020.04_24 .

' o DuanerMcKinn_éy'(Duarie.McKinney@rad_necqunty.'@;_:i) :

"PSG #20-204-01 Mod A Data Analyst" History

% Document created by Duane McKinney (Duane.McKinney@racinecounty.com)
2020-04-24 - 1:53:59 PM GMT- IP address: 209.225.110.3

&4 Document emailed to Hope M. Olto (hope.otto@racinecounty.com) for signaturs
2020-04-24 - 1:54:54 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Hope M. Otto (hope.otto@racinecounty.com)
2020-04-24 - 2:18:33 PM GMT- IP address: 209.225.110.3

&% Document e-signed by Hope M. Otto (hope.otto@racinecounty.com)
Signature Date: 2020-04-24 - 2:19:01 PM GMT - Time Source: server- [P address: 209.225.110.3

i3

Document emailed to Daniel Baran {dbaran@psgcip.com) for signature
2020-04-24 - 2:19:03 PM GMT

%% Email viewed by Daniel Baran (dbaran@psgcip.com)
2020-04-24 - 2:20:24 PM GMT- IP address: 74.87.69.134

£ Dacument e-signed by Daniel Baran {dbaran@psgcip.com})
Signature Date: 2020-04-24 - 2:39:02 PM GMT - Time Sourge: server- IP address: 74.87.69.134

&% Signed document emaifed to Duane McKinney (Duane.McKinney@racinecounty.com), Daniel Baran
{dbaran@psgcip.com) and Hope M. Otto (hope.otto@racinecounty.com)

2020-04-24 - 2:39:02 PM GMT




#20-204-01 Mod A Professional Services Group, Inc. Page 3

XIl. COST AND SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED

A. Provider and Purchaser understand and agree that the eligibitity of individuals to receive the services purchased under this
agreement will be determined by the Purchaser.

B. Purchaser agrees to pay Provider for the actual services rendered by Provider and authorized by Purchaser at the contracted
amount.

C. The total amount to be paid to Provider by Purchaser for programs and services as specified in this section will not exceed
the tota! contracted dollar amount.

Welhod of |
Account # Program Total Units Unit Rate Payment
HSD Programmer Analyst Intern $50,130  NA NA Acluals
61701.010.990.404500
61702.010.980.404500
71740.002.501.404500
71740.002.509.404500
71751.002.510.404500
81708.005.990.404500
81715,006.990.404500
71717.008.604.404500
71723,003.507.404500
71740.002.507.404500
71719.002.604.404500
71731.003.300.404500
15221000.404500.71719
15220000.404500.71736
15222000.404500.71734
165223000.404500.71735
Gwen Zimmer Apr 24,2020
] Approved by HSD Fiscal Manager l
Daniel Baran Apr 24,2020
| Approved by Contracted Agency |
Signature: Bt QJV!’W/U Signature: LAA/OL BAFAN oL Bapa
Daniel Baran (Apr 24, 2020}

Email: gwen.zimmer@racinecounty.com Email: dbaran@psgcip.com




PSG #20-204-01 Mod A Data Analyst.

Final Audit Report 2020-04-24
Crealed: * = * " 20200424
By: o0 o __(')uan'e_z_ M-c_':!_(inney (Duane.McKinney@radnecounty.cdr%}i_ ;
Status‘f Lt ; Stgned :' : L n e e e e e e T T T T
“Fransaclion | BICHBCAABAADI7eTYKCG_ZIBMIRObsYH-aA3IUKPE

"PSG #20-204-01 Mod A Data Analyst." History

% Document created by Duane McKinney (Duane McKinney@racinecounty.com)
2020-04-24 - 1:50:52 PM GMT- IP address: 209.225.110.3

&3 Document emailed to Gwen Zimmer (gwen.zimmer@racinecounty.com) for signature
2020-04-24 - 1:53:21 PM GMT

T Email viewed by Gwen Zimmer (gwen.zimmer@racinecounty.com)
2020-04-24 - 2:07:02 PM GMT- IP address: 209.225.110.3

&% Document e-signed by Gwen Zimmer (gwen.zimmer@racinecounty.com)
Signature Date: 2020-04-24 - 2:19:54 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 209.225,110.3

£3. Document emailed to Daniel Baran (dbaran@psgcip.com) for signature
2020-04-24 - 2:19:56 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Daniel Baran (dbaran@psgcip.com)
2020-04-24 - 2:30:18 PM GMT- IP address: 74.87.69.134

& Document e-signed by Daniel Baran {(dbaran@psgcip.com)
Signature Date: 2020-04-24 - 2:38:16 PM GMT - Time Source: server- [P address: 74.87.69.134

Signed document emalled to Gwen Zimmer {gwen.zimmer@racinecounty.com), Duane McKinney

{Duane.McKinney@racinecounty.com) and Daniel Baran {dbaran@psgcip.com)
2020-04-24 - 2:38:16 PM GMT

- Adobe Sign




